RESOLUTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING SUPPORT FOR FUNDING REQUEST FOR BEACH MANAGEMENT BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FOR SMATHERS BEACH SAND NOURISHMENT AND MONITORING UPON CONSENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 20-039, the City Commission approved a three-year contract with Atkins North America, Inc. for Environmental Engineering Services; and

WHEREAS, Smathers Beach was nourished with 20,000 tons of sand in May, 2019, and monitoring is required pursuant to the Biological Monitoring Plan approved by Florida Keys National Marine Sanctuary Staff; and

WHEREAS, Staff has submitted a Funding Request for the Fiscal Year 2021/2022 Beach Management Funding Application Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That The City Of Key West Supports preserving Florida Beaches and the Application to Florida Department of Environmental Protection Beach Management Funding Assistance is hereby approved.

Section 2: That the City Manager is authorized to
execute necessary documents, upon consent of the City
Attorney.
Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication
by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of
the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting
held this, 2020.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission onday of, 2020.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2020.
Mayor Teri Johnston
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR
ATTEST:
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK